General Description
The LM75 temperature sensor includes a delta-sigma
analog-to-digital converter, and a digital overtempera-
ture detector. The host can query the LM75 through its
I2C interface to read temperature at any time. The
open-drain overtemperature output (OS) sinks current
when the programmable temperature limit is exceeded.
The OS output operates in either of two modes, com-

________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Functional Diagram
Ordering Information/Selector Guide
19-4385; Rev 0; 3/09
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
µMAX is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Note: Devices are specified over the -55°C to +125°C temperature range and include I2C noise filter.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T&R = Tape and reel.
PART PIN-PACKAGE PKG SUPPLY VOLTAGE (V) TOP MARK
LM75BIM-3+ 8 SO (SOP) Bulk 3.3 LM75BIM-3
LM75BIMX-3+ 8 SO (SOP) T&R 3.3 LM75BIM-3
LM75BIMM-3+ 8 µMAX (µSOP) Bulk 3.3 T01B
LM75BIMMX-3+ 8 µMAX (µSOP) T&R 3.3 T01B
LM75BIM-5+ 8 SO (SOP) Bulk 5.0 LM75BIM-5
LM75BIMX-5+ 8 SO (SOP) T&R 5.0 LM75BIM-5
LM75BIMM-5+ 8 µMAX (µSOP) Bulk 5.0 T00B
LM75BIMMX-5+ 8 µMAX (µSOP) T&R 5.0 T00B
OS
SDA
SCL
A0